



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 499/2025, I.A. 12939/2025, I.A. 12940/2025, I.A. 12952/2025

BRAWN BIOTECH LTD. & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr Sachin gupta, Mr Tanmay sharma,
Mr Rohit pradhan and Ms prashansa
singh, Advs.

versus

BRAWN HEALTHCARE INDIA P. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 30.05.2025.

By order

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 21, 2025/Ab

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 12:59:44