



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 499/2025**
BRAWN BIOTECH LTD. & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Rohit Pradhan,
Mr. Adarsh Agarwal & Ms. Prashansa
Singh, Advocates

Versus

BRAWN HEALTHCARE INDIA P. LTD. & ANR.....Defendants

Through: Mr. H.K. Naik & Mr. Gururaj Sharma,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **21.08.2025**

IA No.20422/2025

1. After some arguments, the learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs seeks to withdraw the present Application.
2. The Application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

‘gsr’