



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 499/2025**

BRAWN BIOTECH LTD. & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Prashansa Singh, Ms. Mahima Chanchalani, Mr. Rohit Pradhan and Mr. Adarsh Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

BRAWN HEALTHCARE INDIA P. LTD. & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. H. K. Naik, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

06.10.2025

CS(COMM) 499/2025 & I.A. 12952/2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Defendants submits that the Reply to I.A. No. 12952/2025 and the Written Statement in the Suit are yet to be filed.
2. The learned Counsel for the Defendants is at liberty to take steps in accordance with law for filing the Reply to the present Application as well as the Written Statement in the Suit.
3. List on 22.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/sms