



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 499/2025 & I.A. 12952/2025**

BRAWN BIOTECH LTD. & ANR.

....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

BRAWN HEALTHCARE INDIA P. LTD. & ANR.

....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

List on 07.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

kct