



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 499/2025**

BRAWN BIOTECH LTD. & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rohit Pradhan and Mr. Sachin
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

BRAWN HEALTHCARE INDIA P. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

I.A. 2310/2026 (Early Hearing)

1. This is an application under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 filed on behalf of the plaintiffs seeking early hearing of the injunction application i.e. IA 12952/2025 .
2. For the reason stated, the application is allowed.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 499/2025

4. List on 04.05.2026.
5. The next date of hearing i.e. 07.07.2026 stands cancelled. A copy of this order be furnished to the learned counsel for the defendants as also the defendants.
6. Mr. Pradhan, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff undertakes to inform by a written communication, the next date of hearing, to the learned counsel for the defendants.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/Sumit