



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 499/2025**

BRAWN BIOTECH LTD. & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Jain & Mr. Rohit
Pradhan, Advs.

versus

BRAWN HEALTHCARE INDIA P. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

Replication has been filed by the plaintiff, same be taken on record. Accordingly, the pleadings are complete.

Documents have been filed by the plaintiff & no document has been filed by the defendant with the written statement as submitted by ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

List the matter for further proceedings on **26.05.2026**.

**IA No. 11869/2026 (u/S 151 CPC for discharge of the advocate
for defendants)**

Issue court notice of the IA to the defendant through all permissible modes.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he has also sent email to the defendant on 08.04.2026 and the same is attached with the IA, even he sent the letter to the defendant and the same was delivered on 13.04.2026.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)