



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 499/2025**

BRAWN BIOTECH LTD. & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Rajat Jain, Mr. Rohit Pradhan, Ms. Prashansa & Ms. Mahima, Advs.

versus

BRAWN HEALTHCARE INDIA P. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R. Abhishek, Ms. Sidhi Pramodh R. & Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

The pleadings are complete.

Ld. counsel for the defendant refused for admission/denial of the plaintiff's document at this stage submitting that his IA for document is pending.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **27.08.2026**.

IA No. 15309/2026 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Order VIII Rule 9 & Section 151 CPC seeking leave of the Hon'ble Court to file an amended written statement along with documents)

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the present IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court and he does not want to file any



reply, will directly argue on the 02. Accordingly, list the IA before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **07.07.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 26, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any