



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 499/2025**

**BRAWN BIOTECH LTD. & ANR.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Rajat Jain, Ms.  
Prashansa, Mr. Rohit Pradhan and  
Ms. Mahima, Advocates.

versus

**BRAWN HEALTHCARE INDIA P. LTD. & ANR. ....Defendants**

Through: Mr. R. Abhishek, Mr. Praveen Kumar  
and Mr. Sidhi Pramodh Rayudu,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

% **07.07.2026**

**I.A. 15309/2026 under Order VI Rule 17 read with Order VIII Rule 9  
and section 151 CPC)**

**I.A. 12952/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 read with section  
151)**

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears for the plaintiff; accepts notice; and submits that he *does not* wish to file a reply in I.A. No.15309/2026 and would argue the said application without any written response.

Re-notify on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2026.

In the meantime, counsel for the parties are directed to file brief synopses of their respective submissions, alongwith a list of judicial precedents they seek to rely upon before the next date, not exceeding 05 pages on both applications; with copies to the opposing counsel.



**CS(COMM) 499/2025**

Re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 27<sup>th</sup> August 2026, the date already fixed.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**JULY 7, 2026/ak**